IC.PD.P20.G2.02/520B2518
Data Sheet
High temperature pressure transmitters for
heavy-duty applications
Type MBS 2250
• Designed for use in harsh industrial
environments
• For medium and ambient temperatures up to

Output signal
Ratiometric, 10-90%............................................
Type code 1 2 3 5 7 8
 EN175301-803, Pg 9 AMP Econoseal 2 m screened cable EN 60947 - 5 - 2
M12x1; 4-pin
ISO 15170-A1-3.2-Sn
(Bayonet plug)
AMP Superseal
DIN 3852-A-G 3/
8
DIN 3852-A
M18x1.5
G 1/2 A
(EN 837)
1/
4
 - 18 NPT DIN 3852-E-M14×1,5
Gasket:
DIN 3869-14-NBR
DIN 3852-E-G 4
Gasket:
DIN 3869-14
Type Code A B 0 6 G A 1 2 A B 0 8 A C 0 4 F A 0 9 G B 0 4
Dimensions  /  Combinations
Non-standard build-up combinations may be selected. However, minimum order quantities may apply.
Please contact your local Danfoss offi  ce for further information or for request on other versions.
4
©
 D
a
n
fo
ss
 A
/S
 0
1
-2
0
0
6
 IC
-M
C
/m
r
IC.PD.P20.G2.02/520B2518
Data Sheet High temperature pressure transmitter for heavy-duty applications Type MBS 2250
Electrical connections
1)  Female plug: Glass fi lled polyester, PBT
2)  Wire: PETFE (tefl on)
    Protection sleeve: PBT mesh (polyester)
Type code, page 3
1 2 3 5 7 8
EN 175301-803, Pg 9 AMP Econoseal
J series (male)
2 m screened cable EN 60497-5
M12x1; 4-pin
ISO 15170-A1-3.2-Sn
(Bayonet plug)
AMP Superseal
1.5 series (male)
Ambient temperature
−40 → + 125 °C −40  →  + 105°C −30 →  +85 °C −25  →  +90 °C −40  → +125 °C −40  →  +125°C
Enclosure
IP 65 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 / IP 69K IP 67
Materials
Glass fi lled
polyamid, PA 6.6
Glass fi lled
polyamid, PA 6.61)
Poliolyfi n cable with
PE shrinkage tubing
Nickel plated
brass, CuZn/Ni
Glass fi lled
polyester, PBT
Glass fi lled
polyamid, PA 6.62)
Electrical connection, Ratiometric output 10-90% of supply voltage
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: Output
Earth: Connected to
MBS enclosure
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply